## MALIWUN SHWE PHYU TRADING CO., LTD.

No. 470, Kyat Khaing Yae St, Annawar Qt, Kawthaung T/S, Tanintharyi Division. Ph: 059-51225, 09-5645129

September 3, 2020

To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report due to effect of Covid. Our operation was required to close down most of the time and we just restarted our proper operation during previous month.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by [December 02, 2020] at the latest.

Sincerely yours,

Mr. Aung Naing

Managing Director

Maliwun Shwe Phyu Trading Co., Ltd.